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File No.HR-12013/6/2021-HR-FSSAI

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India

ority established under the Food Safet
(Human Resource Division)

FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi - 110 002

Subject: Declaration of Attendance Summary
various posts conducted by FSSAI (DR-04/2021)

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAI)
(CBT)/CBT Stage-I/Written Examination from 28.03.2022 to 31

under Advt. Notice No. DR-04/2021

CBT/CBT Stage-I/Written Examination

OTICE

g™

y and Standards Act, 2006)

Dated:

pril, 2022

of CBT/CBT Stage-l/Written Examination of

had conducted Computer Based Test

.03.2022 for various posts advertised

Post-wise/Category-wise summary of candidates appeared for
is as under:-

Post Name

EWS

OBC (NCL)

SC

ST

UR

A*

Pl\‘*

A

P

Grand
Total

Assistant

2684

3641

10234

14075

10627

11256

3447

3244

13187

15331

87726

Assistant
Manager (IT)

1

2

33

43

59

36

91

43

272

Assistant
Manager
(Journalism or
Mass
Communication
or Public
Relation)

3

10

36

69

33

10

10

83

109

378

Assistant
Manager (Social
Work/Psycholog
y/Labour and
Social
Welfare/Library
Science)

15

33

50

81

93

20

17

87

106

509

Central Food
Safety Officer

721

1215

3682

7174

2299

3771

734

1181

3998

6860

31535

Food Analyst

5

37

56

46

34

73

55

312

Hindi Translator

11

19

28

11

16

60

87

255

IT Assistant

41

58

328

287

187

103

48

30

492

400

1974

Junior Assistant
Grade- 1

335

378

1258

1438

873

702

243

164

1352

1423

8166

Personal
Assistant

152

280

472

975

448

540

140

172

757

1109

5045

Technical
Officer

788

1308

4045

7265

2512

3654

821

1811

5247 | 7437

34388

*A-Absent, **P-Present

2.

update(s).

Tentative schedule and the syllabus/pattern of CBT Stage-Il examination will be uploaded on

FSSAI website in due course. Candidates are advised to visit the FSSAI website regularly for
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Reason: Approved

(Pradeep Kumar Jain)
Assistant Director (Recruitment)

Copy to:-

IT Division - for uploading on FSSAI website
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