Food Safety and Standards Authority of India

(A Statutory Authority established under the Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006) (Human Resource Division)

FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi - 110 002

Dated: April, 2022

NOTICE

Subject: Declaration of Attendance Summary of CBT/CBT Stage-I/Written Examination of various posts conducted by FSSAI (DR-04/2021)

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAI) had conducted Computer Based Test (CBT)/CBT Stage-I/Written Examination from 28.03.2022 to 31.03.2022 for various posts advertised under Advt. Notice No. DR-04/2021. Post-wise/Category-wise summary of candidates appeared for CBT/CBT Stage-I/Written Examination is as under:-

Post Name	EWS		OBC (NCL)		SC		ST		UR		0
	A*	P**	Α	Р	Α	Р	A	P	A		Grand Total
Assistant	2684	3641	10234	14075	10627	11256	3447	3244	7,700	P	
Assistant Manager (IT)	1	2	33	43	59	36	3	1	13187 51	15331 43	8772 272
Assistant Manager (Journalism or Mass Communication or Public Relation)	3	10	36	69	15	33	10	10	83	109	378
Assistant Manager (Social Work/Psycholog y/Labour and Social Welfare/Library Science)	7	15	33	50	81	93	20	17	87	106	509
Central Food Safety Officer	721	1215	3582	7174	2299	3771	734	1181	3998	6860	31535
ood Analyst	5	3	37	56	46	34	1				
Hindi Translator	11	9	19	28	11	16		2	73	55	312
T Assistant	41	58	328	287	187	103	6	8	60	87	255
lunior Assistant Grade- 1	335	378	1258	1438	873	702	48 243	30 164	492 1352	400 1423	1974 8166
Personal Assistant	152	280	472	975	448	540	140	172	757	1109	5045
echnical Officer	788	1308	4045	7265	2512	3654	821	1311	5247	7437	34388

Tentative schedule and the syllabus/pattern of CBT Stage-II examination will be uploaded on 2. FSSAI website in due course. Candidates are advised to visit the FSSAI website regularly for

Digitally Signed by Pradeep

Kumar Jain

Date: 20-04-2022 13:29:36

Reason: Approved

(Pradeep Kumar Jain) Assistant Director (Recruitment)

Copy to:-

IT Division – for uploading on FSSAI website